

# Town of Plum Lake

PO Box 280, 8755 Lake St. Sayner, WI 54560 715.542.4531 office@plumlakewi.gov www.plumlakewi.gov

# **Notice of Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the <u>Community/Recreation Bldg</u>. in Sayner on Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 5:30 pm

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting(s)
- 6. **Discussion and Possible Action** on the following:
  - A. Liquor License Approvals

### Class A Beer and Liquor

#### For period April 12, 2024, through June 30, 2024

 Bell Inn Retail, LLC, d/b/a The Corner Store, 3109 Razorback Rd, Sayner, WI, Brian Bellin, Agent

#### Class B Beer and Class C Wine

# For period May 1, 2024, through June 30, 3024

- 1. Northern Highland Coffee Company, LLC, 2965 Hwy 155, Sayner, WI, Debra Pockat, Agent.
- 2. Plum Lake Equestrian Center, Inc., d/b/a Plum Lake Event and Equestrian Center, 8177 Plum Station Rd, Sayner, WI, Debra Stephenson, Agent
- B. Operator's License Application
  - 1. Mary Debilzen
- C. Method of Electorate Input on ATV/UTV Use on Town Roads
  - 1. Advisory Electorate Survey
    - a. Who/How to Pay For Survey
    - b. Survey Questions
    - c. Date to Send
    - d. Return Date
    - e. Date of Survey Results
  - 2. Advisory Electorate Vote
    - a. Date of Electorate Meeting
    - b. Questions to be Voted on
    - c. Voting Method
- D. Land Use Agreements with the DNR
  - 1. Star Lake Pavilion and Picnic Area
  - 2. Bicycle Trail Bridge over Plum Lake
  - 3. Trampers Trail
  - 4. Dry Hydrants
- 7. Approval of Monthly Vouchers
- 8. Adjourn

# K. Lechner, Clerk

I, K. Lechner, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<a href="www.plumlakewi.gov">www.plumlakewi.gov</a>), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, and *The Lakeland Times* and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.

#### **NOTICE**

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the Town of Plum Lake Clerk's Office at 715-542-4531 at least 48-hours in advance to request adequate accommodations.